FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) MRS 11-1-99 REC 11-04-	1999 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □□□□▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pat 10119	N VISIO STRIP (SED 1951)	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
SWEDISH MATCH SVERIGE AB	Name: SWEDISH MATCH NORTH EVRUPE AB	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other SWEDISH CORPORATION Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address: Street Address: S-118 85 City: STock Holm State: SweDen' ZIP: Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date:	Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other SWEDISH CORPORATION If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes © No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? © Yes © No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,843,848	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: John LEZDEY Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
Street Address: 1409 NoRTH FT. HARRISON SVITE A City: CIEARWATER State: FI ZIP:33755	8. Deposit account number: 12-12/7 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
FC:461 G:40.00 0P G:461 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. John' LF 2 DFV Name of Person Signing	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Signature Date Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:		

FORM PTO-1594

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS SWEDISH MATCH SVERIGE AB of S-118 85 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") is the owner of and has adopted, used and is using the following trademarks:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
ANCHOR	1,526,047
BORKUM RIFF	860,882
KINGSBURY	882,295
BORKUM RIFF	1,179,452
GENERALSNUS	1,408,864
MELLOW BREEZE	1,798,086
BORKUM RIFF	1,843,848
BORKUM RIFF CHERRY	
CAVENDISH	1,850,405
MELLOW BREEZE	1,955,308
, PICCANELL	1,151,193
LJUNGLOFS ETTAN	1,232,968
BORKUM RIFF CHERRY	2,116,550
CORTEZ	554,977
TRE ANKARE	1,153,352

WHEREAS SWEDISH MATCH NORTH EUROPE AB of S-118 85, Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, THESE PRESENTS WITNESSET THAT:

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

Executed at city of Stockholm, Country of Sweden, this 29 day of July , 1999.

SWEDISH MATCH) SVERIGE AB

Signature : Mullin

Name: Sven Hindrikes LennartSundén

Title: Senior vice President

president

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001984 FRAME: 0458

Trademark

Registration No.

MELLOW BREEZE

1,955,308

PICCANELL

1,151,193

LJUNGLÖFS ETTAN

1,232,968

BORKUM RIFF CHERRY

2,116,550

CORTEZ

554,977

1,153,352

Date: 29 July 1999

TRE ANKARE

swedish, match north Euro?E AB

Name: Sven Hindrikes Lennart Sundén

Title: Senior vice President

president